RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2021 FOR EACH FUND OF DEKALB COUNTY, APPROPRIATING THE AMOUNTS SHOWN IN EACH FUND AS EXPENDITURES, ADOPTING SEVERAL ITEMS OF REVENUE ANTICIPATION, PROHIBITING EXPENDITURES TO EXCEED APPROPRIATIONS.

WHEREAS, the Chief Executive Officer of DeKalb County has presented a proposed amendment to the 2021 budget to the Board of Commissioners of DeKalb County which outlines the County's financial plan for said fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners has reviewed the proposed budget submitted by the Chief Executive Officer at its Finance, Audit and Budget Committee; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners and Chief Executive Officer have worked jointly to incorporate the amendments recommended by the Board of Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, the budget lists proposed expenditures for the fiscal year 2021, proposes certain levies and charges to finance these expenditures for the fiscal year 2021 and lists the anticipated revenues to be derived there from; and

NOW, THREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that this budget is hereby approved and the items of revenues shown in the budget for each fund in the amounts anticipated are adopted and that the amounts shown in the budget for each fund as proposed expenditures are hereby appropriated to the departments named in each fund; and

ADOPTED by the DeKalb County I, 20	Board of Commissioners, this day of
	STEPHEN R. BRADSHAW Presiding Officer, Board of Commissioners DeKalb County, Georgia
APPROVED by the Chief Executive, 20	e Officer of DeKalb County, this day of
	MICHAEL L. THURMOND Chief Executive Officer DeKalb County, Georgia

ATTEST:

BARBARA H. SANDERS, CCC Clerk to the Board of Commissioners And Chief Executive Officer DeKalb County, Georgia

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

VIVIANE ERNSTES County Attorney DeKalb County, Georgia

APPROVED AS TO SUBSTANCE:

T. J. SIGLER Budget Director DeKalb County, Georgia